West Seattle Women's Golf Club Member Survey SurveyMonkey

Q1 Generally speaking, | feel like the West Seattle Women's Golf Club is
well organized.

Answered: 49  Skipped: 2

Agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree
Strongly

disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 57.14% 28
Agree 42.86% 21
Neither agree nor disagree 0.00% 0
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
TOTAL 49
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West Seattle Women's Golf Club Member Survey SurveyMonkey

Q2 | enjoy playing golf with the West Seattle Women's Golf Club

Answered: 51  Skipped: 0

Strongly e _

Agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree
Strongly

disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 70.59% 36
Agree 27.45% 14
Neither agree nor disagree 1.96% 1
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
TOTAL 51
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West Seattle Women's Golf Club Member Survey

Q3 What is your primary source for obtaining important club information?

Newsletters .

Website

Documents
posted in th...

Word of mouth .

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

Emails

Newsletters

Website

Documents posted in the women's locker room

Word of mouth
TOTAL

40%

Answered: 51
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50%

SurveyMonkey

90% 100%

RESPONSES
78.43%

9.80%

1.96%

0.00%

9.80%

40

51
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Q4 Would you be willing to serve as a mentor/ big sister to an incoming
new member for the 2024 season?

Answered: 50  Skipped: 1

No

Maybe

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 26.00%

No 24.00%
Maybe 50.00%
TOTAL
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West Seattle Women's Golf Club Member Survey

SurveyMonkey

Q5 How often did you participate in the weekly competitions this season?

0-2times

3-5times

6 -12 times

+13 times -
Most of the...

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

0 - 2 times

3 -5times

6 - 12 times

+13 times - Most of the season

TOTAL

40%

Answered: 51
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RESPONSES
17.65%

17.65%

35.29%

29.41%

100%

18
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Q6 If you participated less than 6 times, why did you not participate more

often?

Answered: 39  Skipped: 12

| didn’t want
to fill out ...

I didn't play
well and did...

I had to leave
early and...

I'had no one
to attest to...

Medical
reasons...

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

| didn't play well and didn't think | would win anything

| didn’t want to fill out the paperwork

| had to leave early and couldn’t finish the round

| had no one to attest to my score

Medical reasons prevented me from playing more often

N/A
TOTAL

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
7.69%

5.13%
0.00%
2.56%
15.38%

69.23%
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West Seattle Women's Golf Club Member Survey

SurveyMonkey

Q7 Should members be allowed to compete from the green tees during the

weekly competitions?

Answered: 49  Skipped: 2

Yes, as long
as there are...

Yes, and if
there are no...

No, we should
only have...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes, as long as there are 5 or more people who played from the green tees

Yes, and if there are not 5 or more people who played from the green tees, their scorecards should be included in the

purple tee division

No, we should only have purple and gold tee divisions

TOTAL
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RESPONSES
36.73% 18
48.98% 24
14.29% 7

49



West Seattle Women's Golf Club Member Survey SurveyMonkey

Q8 Should Weekly Competitions start the first day of March and end last
day of October? (currently the Standing Rules states the Weekly Comp
Chair and Captain determine the start/end dates based on course
conditions)

Answered: 51  Skipped: 0

No

No opinion

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 37.25% 19
No 15.69% 8
No opinion 47.06% 24
TOTAL 51
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West Seattle Women's Golf Club Member Survey SurveyMonkey

Q9 Should members who play Friday & Saturday evenings (Wine & Nine)
be allowed to record Birdies and Chip-ins?

Answered: 51  Skipped: 0

No opinion

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 64.71% 33
No 19.61% 10
No opinion 15.69% 8
TOTAL 51
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West Seattle Women's Golf Club Member Survey SurveyMonkey

Q10 Would you be interested in a 2-person match play competition that
runs throughout the season? (teams would be able to schedule their
matches with opponents and matches can be played any day of the week)

Answered: 50  Skipped: 1

Maybe, if |
had more...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 40.00% 20
No 20.00% 10
Maybe, if I had more information about the match play 40.00% 20
TOTAL &0
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